ASB 505-24-41
Page 1 of 9
Approved for public release.
  ALERT SERVICE BULLETIN 505-24-41
2 October 2024
MODEL AFFECTED:  505
SUBJECT: TAILCONE ASSEMBLY SKINS AND FRAMES,
ONE-TIME AND RECURRING INSPECTION OF.

The following material is required for the accomplishment of this bulletin and may be
obtained through your Bell Supply Center.
Part Number Nomenclature Qty (Note)
SLS-030-600-025  TAILCONE ASSEMBLY WITH
DECALS
1 (1)
NOTE 1: Only required if replacement of the tailcone assembly is required during
accomplishment of PART I or PART II of this bulletin.
Consumable Material:
None required.
SPECIAL TOOLS:
None required.
ASB 505-24-41
Page 3 of 9
Approved for public release.
WEIGHT AND BALANCE:
Not affected.
ELECTRICAL LOAD DATA:
Not affected.
REFERENCES:
505-MM Maintenance Manual, Chapters 53 and 55.
General Information Letter GEN-22-154, Procedure for Requesting Bell-Approved
Structural Repairs.
PUBLICATIONS AFFECTED:
None affected.
ACCOMPLISHMENT INSTRUCTIONS:
PART I – One-time tailcone assembly inspection.
1. Prepare the helicopter for maintenance.
-NOTE-
Identification of the tailcone assembly may be accomplished by
verification of the applicable Historical Service Records. If the
HSRs are not available, go to step 2, otherwise go to step 3.
2. Remove the exhaust fairing (444AT) (DMC-505-A-53-40-05-00A-520A-A).
3. Verify serial number of the installed tailcone assembly (1, Figure 1, View A) marked
on the identification plate (2).
a. If the tailcone assembly (1) serial number identified is listed in Table 1, go to step
4.
b. If the tailcone assembly (1) serial number identified is not listed in Table 1, go to
step 10.
4. Remove horizontal stabilizer assembly (DMC-505-A-55-10-01-00A-520A-A).
5. Remove aft tailboom access panel (310BB) (DMC-505-A-53-50-07-00A-520A-A).
ASB 505-24-41
Page 4 of 9
Approved for public release.